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ONE HUNDRED AND SECOND LEGISLATURE 

Legislative Document No. 600 

IH. P. 446 House of Representatives, January 27, rg65 
Referred to Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs. Sent up for 

concurrence and ord(:red printed. 
JEROME G. PLANTE, Clerk 

Presented hy Mr. Levesque of Madawaska. 

STATE OF MAINE 

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED 
SIXTY-FIVE 

AN ACT Providing for an Apprenticeship Representative Under State 
Apprenticeship Council Law. 

Be it enacted hy the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Appropriation; apprenticeship representative. In order to provide ior the em
ployment of an apprenticeship representative for the years r965-66 and IC)66-67 
and other costs, there is appropriated from the General Fund the sum of $7,000 
to the Apprenticeship Council for the fiscal year ending June 30, 19<56 and the 
sum of $8.000 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1967 in accordance with the fol
lowing schedule: 

LABOR AND INDUSTRY, DEPAl\TMENT OF 

Maine State Appn nticeship Council 
Personal Services (I) 
All Other 
Capital 

1965-66 

$3,852 

2,986 
r62 

$7,000 

1966-67 

(r) $4,982 

3.018 

$8,000 




