MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ONE HUNDRED AND SECOND LEGISLATURE

Legislative Document

No. 600

H. P. 446 House of Representatives, January 27, 1965 Referred to Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs. Sent up for concurrence and ordered printed.

JEROME G. PLANTE, Clerk

Presented by Mr. Levesque of Madawaska.

STATE OF MAINE

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE

AN ACT Providing for an Apprenticeship Representative Under State Apprenticeship Council Law.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

Appropriation; apprenticeship representative. In order to provide for the employment of an apprenticeship representative for the years 1965-66 and 1966-67 and other costs, there is appropriated from the General Fund the sum of \$7,000 to the Apprenticeship Council for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1966 and the sum of \$8,000 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1967 in accordance with the following schedule:

LABOR AND INDUSTRY, DEPARTMENT OF	1965-66	1966-67
Maine State Apprenticeship Council		
Personal Services (1)	\$3,852	(1) \$4,982
All Other	2,986	3,018
Capital	162	
	\$7,000	\$8,000